OP \$40.00 2790999

ETAS ID: TM653118

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SunGard (Israel) Ltd.		07/05/2016	Limited Company: ISRAEL

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fidelity Information Services (Israel) Ltd.	
Street Address:	9 Hamanofim Street	
Internal Address:	Ackerstein Towers, 9th Floor	
City:	Herzliya	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	4672560	
Entity Type:	Limited Company: ISRAEL	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2790999	MINT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023545232

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028083570

Email: docketing@kelly-ip.com

Correspondent Name: David M. Kelly and Lynn M. Jordan

Address Line 1: Kelly IP, LLP

Address Line 2: 1300 19th Street, N.W., Suite 300

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 120.1645

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: David M. Kelly and Lynn M. Jordan

Address Line 1: Kelly IP, LLP

Address Line 2: 1300 19th Street, N.W., Suite 300

Address Line 4: Washington, DELAWARE 20036

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David M. Kelly

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007323 FRAME: 0118

SIGNATURE:	/David M. Kelly/			
DATE SIGNED:	06/10/2021			
Total Attachments: 3				
source=Israel Change of Name (1349052xD1162)#page1.tif				
source=Israel Change of Name (1349052xD1162)#page2.tif				
source=Israel Change of Name (1349052xD1162)#page3.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 007323 FRAME: 0119

[Unofficial Translation from Hebrew]

State of Israel Ministry of Justice Registrar of companies and Partnerships





Name Change Certificate

This is to Certify that the company:

סנגרד (ישראל) בע"מ

Sungard (Israel) LTD.

Which number is 511041063, has changed its name and will from now on be called:

פידליטי שירותי מידע (ישראל) בע"מ Fidelity Information Services (Israel) Ltd.

Issued in Jerusalem on the day of: 05/07/2016 29 Siven 5776 [Hebrew date]



Eyal Globus, Adv. Registrar of Companies and Partnerships Head of Corporate Authority

Executed by Eyal Goldring

I, Lior Lederman, of 4 Weizmann St. Tel-Aviv, Israel, declare that I know well both the Hebrew and the English languages, and hereby certify this to be a true and correct English translation of the original document, attached hereto as exhibit A.

Dated this 16 March, 2021

Lior Lederman, Adv.
Signature Starp 7 8 2 0 4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007323 FRAME: 0120

Exhibit A

TRADEMARK REEL: 007323 FRAME: 0121





תעודת שינוי שם של חברה

וזאת לתעודה כי החברה

סנגרד) ישראל (בע"מ SUNGARD (ISRAEL) Ltd.

שמספרה 511041063

שינתה את שמה זמעתה תקרא בשם

פידליטי שירותי מידע ישראל(בע"מ)

FIDELITY INFORMATION SERVICES (ISRAEL) LTD



ניתנה בירושלים ביום:

2016/07/05כ"ט סיוון תשע"ו

גלובוס, עו"דרשם החברות

והשותפויות

ראש רשות התאגידים

בוצע על ידי אייל גולדרינו

TRADEMARK REEL: 007323 FRAME: 0122

RECORDED: 06/10/2021